
YAHRZEITS FOR MARCH 
March 1st, 2021, Duncan Little, father of Debbie Pfeiffer 
March 1st, 2021, Shirley Schneider, mother of Brynah Schneider-Friedman 
March 2nd, 2021, Lou Ann Stahlberg, mother of Rabbi Debra Dressler 
March 2nd, 2021, Maurice Seigel, father of Jeffrey Seigel 
March 2nd, 2021, Morris Rosen, grandfather of Susan Glait 
March 2nd, 2021, Maurice Seigel, husband of Shirley Seigel 
March 3rd, 2021, Mark Epstein, father of Cindy Monger 
March 5th, 2021, William Scott Macdonald, husband of Nancy Macdonald 
March 5th, 2021, Tova Blitz, mother of Andy Barak 
March 5th, 2021, Dorothy McRae, mother of Jill Simmons 
March 7th, 2021, Gertrude (Gertie) Mandlowitz, mother of Jason Mandlowitz 
March 7th, 2021, Louis Rosenberg, father of Thelma Rosner 
March 8th, 2021, Leonard Shapiro, brother of Eleanor Ender 
March 8th, 2021, Victor Samuels, father-in-law of Pamela Samuels 
March 9th, 2021, Saul Bottler, father of Maxine Silverstein 
March 9th, 2021, Clara Kagan, grandmother of Bonnie Teevan & great grandmother of Elizabeth Teevan 
March 9th, 2021, Larry Agranove, husband of Susan Agranove 
March 11th, 2021, Zachary Avner, grandson of Ailene Wittstein 
March 12th, 2021, Frances State, mother of Stephen State 
March 12th, 2021, William Abbey, father of Sheryl Abbey 
March 13th, 2021, Eugene Lefkowitz, father of Marion Rogers 
March 14th, 2021, Louis Starnbach, father of Phyllis Simner 
March 17th, 2021, Lily Jerome, mother of Laurence Jerome 
March 17th, 2021, Pearl Michaels, mother of Allan Michaels 
March 18th, 2021, Myrtle Kirk, aunt of Susan Glait 
March 18th, 2021, Samuel Shapiro, father of Eleanor Ender 
March 18th, 2021, Edward Malkis, step-father of Phyllis Simner 
March 18th, 2021, Leah Shmukler, mother of Michael Shmukler 
March 23rd, 2021, Peter Tilner, father of Sandra Benjamin & Harold Tilner 
March 23rd, 2021, Eileen Jacobson, sister of Neil Kapp 
March 24th, 2021, Dora Levine, mother of Judith Levine 
March 25th, 2021, John Farro, father of Joyce Phillips 
March 26th, 2021, Joseph Samuels, husband of Pamela Samuels 
March 28th, 2021, Joyce Shapiro, aunt of Davida Sobel 
March 29th, 2021, Evelyn Siskind, mother of Paul Siskind 
March 29th, 2021, Mortimer Pliskow, father of Dan Pliskow 
March 29th, 2021, Howard Phillips, father of Jeff Phillips 
March 30th, 2021, Daniel Fisman, father of Michael Fisman 
March 31st, 2021, Jean Lander, mother of Leslie Paddock 
March 31st, 2021, Bill Levitt, father of Margie Wienburg 
March 31st, 2021, Jack Yashinsky, father of Louise Levy 
March 31st, 2021, Mary Blustein, mother of Vena Presner 
 



YAHRZEITS FOR APRIL 
April 1st, 2021, Freda Anne Chalmer, mother of Jan Lubell 
April 1st, 2021, Jerry Goose, father of Steve Goose Garrison 
April 2nd, 2021, Esther Gerofsky, mother-in-law of Eilene Gerofsky 
April 2nd, 2021, Ted Morris, husband of Maryke Morris 
April 3rd, 2021, Ron Walter, brother of Thelma Rosner 
April 4th, 2021, Bernice Fried, mother-in-law of Linda Fried 
April 5th, 2021, Pearl Tilner, grandmother of Sandra Benjamin & Harold Tilner 
April 5th, 2021, Max Rose, father of Shirley Seigel 
April 6th, 2021, Bertha Leff, mother of Elinor de Vries 
April 7th, 2021, Esther Segal, mother of Alvin Segal 
April 8th, 2021, Maxene VanHandel, sister of Alvin Segal 
April 9th, 2021, Julius Kushner, father of Eilene Gerofsky 
April 12th, 2021, Maurice Silverstein, father of Leonard Silverstein 
April 13th, 2021, Harvey Block, father of Dr. Pam Block 
April 13th, 2021, Sarah Laskin, grandmother of Davida Sobel 
April 13th, 2021, Jeanette Sugar, mother of Penny Lander 
April 13th, 2021, Fanny Goose, mother of Steve Goose Garrison 
April 13th, 2021, Bona Zimmerman, mother of Walter Zimmerman 
April 14th, 2021, Carlos Acerenza, father of Dr. Ana Porzecanski 
April 14th, 2021, Pearl Marcus, sister of Shirley Seigel 
April 15th, 2021, Bertha Little, mother of Debbie Pfeiffer 
April 15th, 2021, Martha Weingert, mother of Michael Weingert 
April 15th, 2021, Ronen Levi Yitzchak Segal, friend of Thomas Casler 
April 15th, 2021, Kurt Philip, father of Rose Philip 
April 16th, 2021, George Douglas Hussey, father of Susan Hussey 
April 17th, 2021, Selma E. Leonard, mother of Linda Zimmerman 
April 19th, 2021, Harry Schneider, father of Dr. Brynah Schneider-Friedman 
April 19th, 2021, Jack Shapiro, brother of Eleanor Ender 
April 20th, 2021, Marie Leonard, sister-in-law of Linda Zimmerman 
April 20th, 2021, Daniel Morris, step-father of Susan Glait 
April 20th, 2021, Doreen Fisher, mother of Duncan Fisher 
April 20th, 2021, Ellis Blaskey, grandfather of Sara Ellis 
April 20th, 2021, Samuel Freedman, father of Linda Freedman 
April 20th, 2021, Molly Simmons, mother of Michael Simmons 
April 22nd, 2021, Ruth Waxman, mother of Alan Waxman 
April 22nd, 2021, Gerald Chertkow, husband of Evelyn Chertkow 
April 23rd, 2021, Enosh Gaster, nephew of Andy Barak 
April 23rd, 2021, Peggy McCormack, sister of Sandra Benjamin & Harold Tilner 
April 24th, 2021, Stefani Reiss, grandmother of Rose Philip 
April 24th, 2021, Stewart Hoover, father of Gayle Hoover 
April 25th, 2021, Clara Fendrich, mother of Peter Fendrich 
April 26th, 2021, Chaja  Helen Sajet, mother of Annette Klekner 
April 30th, 2021, Saul Lubell, father of Richard Lubell 



YAHRZEITS FOR MAY 
May 1st, 2021, Jacob Fisman, brother of Michael Fisman 
May 4th, 2021, Thomas Cash, grandfather of Thomas Casler 
May 7th, 2021, Jack Leff, father of Elinor de Vries 
May 7th, 2021, Saul Marks, father-in-law of Sharon Marks & grandfather of Alisha Marks 
May 9th, 2021, Lillian Alizi, aunt of Arthur Benjamin 
May 9th, 2021, Diana Farro, mother of Joyce Phillips 
May 9th, 2021, Murray Leonard, brother of Linda Zimmerman 
May 9th, 2021, Morris Kirk, uncle of Susan Glait 
May 10th, 2021, Olga Acerenza, mother of Ana Porzecanski 
May 11th, 2021, Dianah Nowgaonkar, aunt of Ruth Rohekar 
May 11th, 2021, Eva Cash, grandmother of Thomas Casler 
May 12th, 2021, Berko Sajet, father of Annette Klekner 
May 12th, 2021, Lianne Marks, sister-in-law of Sharon Marks & aunt of Alisha Marks 
May 14th, 2021, Sarah Solomon, mother of Robert Solomon 
May 14th, 2021, James Whitehead, son of Nancy Macdonald 
May 14th, 2021, Samuel David Presner, father of Sid Presner 
May 14th, 2021, Sarah Solomon, grandmother of Allison Solomon 
May 15th, 2021, Eva Yashinsky, sister of Louise Levy 
May 17th, 2021, Reuben Rosenberg, brother of Shirley Seigel 
May 17th, 2021, Phyllis Marks, mother-in-law of Sharon Marks & grandmother of Alisha Marks 
May 17th, 2021, David William Ellis, son of Elinor de Vries 
May 17th, 2021, Saul Rother, father of Janie Rother 
May 17th, 2021, Marilyn Belson, sister of James Stevens 
May 17th, 2021, Sia Silverman, mother of Gail Bass 
May 17th, 2021, Bernetta Wittstein, mother-in-law of Ailene Wittstein 
May 18th, 2021, Sarah Fridman, grandmother of Sara Ellis 
May 19th, 2021, William Herscovitch, grandfather of Sheryl Abbey 
May 19th, 2021, Helen Glayt, grandmother of Susan Glait 
May 19th, 2021, Reta Fridenberg, mother of Daryl Fridenberg 
May 21st, 2021, Audrey Walker, mother of Ronald Walker 
May 21st, 2021, Rosa Presner, grandmother of Sid Presner 
May 21st, 2021, Joseph Ender, father of Arthur Ender 
May 22nd, 2021, Carl Rosenberg, brother of Shirley Seigel 
May 24th, 2021, Sonya Sydell, mother of Melody Enzel 
May 27th, 2021, Kathleen Jerome, wife of Laurence Jerome 
May 30th, 2021, Ruth Gertner, aunt of Andy Barak 
May 30th, 2021, Yetta Kushner, mother of Eilene Gerofsky 
May 30th, 2021, Jack Blitz, father of Andy Barak 
May 31st, 2021, Georgina Hedden, mother of Sharon Marks & grandmother of Alisha Marks 

May 31st, 2021, Otto Dutsch, father of Linda Dutsch 


